

Branch established (year): 2016

Name of director: Young Nam Kim

Title: Dr.

Affiliation: Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology, College of Medicine,

Inje University, Busan, Korea

Full address: Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology

College of Medicine, Inje University

633-165 Gaegeum-Dong Busanjin-gu, Busan

Korea

e-mail address: ob.youngnam@gmail.com

Director's photo



Short CV:

- 1. Education and training
- 1996 M.D. (Medicine) Inje University, College of Medicine, Busan, Korea
- 2005 M.Sc. (Medicine) Inje University, Busan, Korea
- 2007 Ph.D. (Medicine) Inje University, Busan, Korea

- 2. Work experience
- 1996-1997 Internship, Inje University Busan Paik Hospital, Busan, Korea
- 1997-2001 Residency of Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology, Inje University Busan Paik Hospital, Busan, Korea
- 2001-2002 Clinical Doctor, Busan Jamo Women's Hospital, Busan, Korea
- 2002-2003 Clinical Fellow, Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology, Inje University Busan Paik Hospital, Busan, Korea
- 2004-2006 Instructor, Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology, Inje University Busan Paik Hospital, Busan, Korea
- 2006- 2010 Assistant Professor, Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology, Inje University Busan Paik Hospital, Busan, Korea

- 2011. 7 2012. 6 Research fellow, Fetal Care Center, Cincinnati Children's Hospital of Medical Center, University of Cincinnati, OH, USA
- 2010. 5 present Associate Professor, Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology, Inje University Busan Paik Hospital, Busan, Korea
- 2016. 3 present Leader of maternal part, Busan Paik hospital perinatal center

3. Professional Membership

- 2001- Member of the Korean Society of Obstetrics & Gynecology
- 2001- Member of the Korean Society of Ultrasound in Obstetrics & Gynecology
- 2002- Member of the Korean Society of Reproductive medicine
- 2004- Member of the Korean Society of Perinatology
- 2007- Member of the Korean Society of Fetal Medicine
- 2007- Member of the Korean Society of Medical genetics
- 2007- Member of the International Society of Ultrasound in Obstetrics & Gynecology
- 2008- Member of the International Society of Prenatal Diagnosis and Therapy
- 2014 present Member of Committee of Clinical guideline, Korean Society of Maternal Fetal Medicine
- 2014 present President of Busan-Kyeongnam branch, The Korean society of Ultrasound of Obstetrics & Gynecology

Photographs of the branch office and city where the branch is situated



Busan